
Maine High School Giant Slalom - Men 1/9/2026

SINGLE COURSE RACE

Place      Bib Class Team Name      Run 1 Rank      Run 2 Rank         Result Rank

1 509 HSB Poland Dylan Cobb     35.03     1     34.99     1   1:10.02     1

2 540 HSB Edward LittleCarter Hill     35.30     3     35.36     3   1:10.66     2

3 528 HSB MaranacookTristan Riley     35.56     4     35.12     2   1:10.68     3

4 518 HSB Edward LittleCalvin Vincent     35.18     2     36.38     7   1:11.56     4

5 545 HSB Edward LittlePeyton Langlois     35.70     5     35.99     4   1:11.69     5

6 520 HSB Edward LittleSawyer Shanaman     36.09     6     36.16     5   1:12.25     6

7 523 HSB Hampden AcademyLeif Isenhour     36.94     8     36.35     6   1:13.29     7

8 513 HSB Mt Blue Finn Morton     37.77    14     36.44     8   1:14.21     8

9 507 HSB Spruce Jackson Archer     37.14     9     37.90    11   1:15.04     9

10 564 HSB Edward LittleNate Bigos Lowe     37.18    10     37.94    12   1:15.12    10

11 539 HSB Mt Blue River Wilkie     37.32    11     38.17    15   1:15.49    11

12 573 HSB Edward LittleFinn Kunas     37.72    13     38.01    13   1:15.73    12

13 501 HSB Winthrop Wyatt Grant     37.66    12     38.43    17   1:16.09    13

14 570 HSB Edward LittleRyan Manson     38.53    15     38.07    14   1:16.60    14

15 504 HSB John BapstLuke Monnier     38.70    19     38.27    16   1:16.97    15

16 529 HSB Mt Blue Oak Medina     39.66    24     37.41     9   1:17.07    16

17 542 HSB MaranacookWyatt Duce     38.72    20     38.72    18   1:17.44    17

18 515 HSB MaranacookSam Hayes     38.55    16     39.02    19   1:17.57    18

19 512 HSB Hampden AcademyAdam McClure     38.64    17     39.10    20   1:17.74    19

20 516 HSB MessalonskeeAnderson Diehl     38.76    22     40.08    24   1:18.84    20

21 521 HSB MCI Mason Gillis     38.75    21     40.30    25   1:19.05    21

22 580 HSB Edward LittleZennon Marris     39.21    23     39.95    23   1:19.16    22

23 506 HSB MVHS Khalil Hamdi     40.43    30     39.10    20   1:19.53    23

24 531 HSB Dirigo Max Giberson     40.11    27     39.93    22   1:20.04    24

25 557 HSB Edward LittleLandon Folker     42.66    37     37.67    10   1:20.33    25

26 546 HSB John BapstJosh Pangburn     40.05    26     40.87    30   1:20.92    26

27 510 HSB Gardiner Oliver Murphy     40.23    28     40.72    27   1:20.95    27

28 550 HSB Mt Blue Kellan Birmingham     40.36    29     40.83    29   1:21.19    28

29 508 HSB Oxford HillsRowan O’Hanlon     40.01    25     41.18    31   1:21.19    28

30 575 HSB MaranacookFletcher Morrill     41.14    31     40.65    26   1:21.79    30

31 578 HSB John BapstBowen Federico     41.25    32     43.06    33   1:24.31    31

32 517 HSB Dirigo Ethan Knowles     42.24    35     43.58    34   1:25.82    32

33 538 HSB Hampden AcademyJacob Fanjoy     43.08    41     42.98    32   1:26.06    33

34 519 HSB Bangor Harrison Ayer     41.93    34     44.26    36   1:26.19    34

35 503 HSB Orono Drew Eckert     42.96    39     44.48    37   1:27.44    35

36 544 HSB Mt Blue Nolan Hornsby     44.16    44     44.18    35   1:28.34    36

37 551 HSB MaranacookZack Adams     44.22    45     44.83    40   1:29.05    37

38 533 HSB Telstar Reece Pierce     44.15    43     45.76    42   1:29.91    38

39 505 HSB SkowheganDerek Dubois     45.18    50     44.76    39   1:29.94    39

40 567 HSB MaranacookBode Fournier     44.01    42     46.00    45   1:30.01    40
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41 569 HSB Hampden AcademyOliver Cyr     45.65    51     45.85    44   1:31.50    41

42 560 HSB MaranacookAbe Qunital     46.30    53     45.76    42   1:32.06    42

43 535 HSB Oxford HillsJackson Lessard     46.21    52     46.08    46   1:32.29    43

44 502 HSB MCI Jackson Munger     45.07    49     47.29    51   1:32.36    44

45 566 HSB Mt Blue Cooper Wilcox     44.23    46     48.35    54   1:32.58    45

46 532 HSB MVHS Nick McWilliams     47.36    56     46.26    47   1:33.62    46

47 561 HSB Mt Blue Henry Reed     47.83    59     46.73    48   1:34.56    47

48 563 HSB MaranacookGavin Turner     47.14    55     47.65    52   1:34.79    48

49 553 HSB Hampden AcademyJacob Doherty     47.70    58     47.10    49   1:34.80    49

50 579 HSB John BapstPeter Tang     48.24    61     47.16    50   1:35.40    50

51 511 HSB Brewer Jack Donovan     48.08    60     48.86    55   1:36.94    51

52 527 HSB Oxford HillsSam Landis     49.31    62     48.30    53   1:37.61    52

53 568 HSB John BapstKemper Odeen     42.96    39     55.03    62   1:37.99    53

54 522 HSB SkowheganAtticus Landry     47.58    57     52.56    61   1:40.14    54

55 554 HSB MaranacookCharlie Guillemette     51.26    66     49.22    56   1:40.48    55

56 574 HSB Hampden AcademyFinnegan Allen     50.76    64     50.34    58   1:41.10    56

57 571 HSB Mt Blue Theo Wilcox     54.19    68     51.93    60   1:46.12    57

58 549 HSB John BapstJake Monnier     38.67    18   1:09.08    66   1:47.75    58

59 547 HSB Hampden AcademyMadden Harnum     52.10    67     56.44    63   1:48.54    59

60 581 HSB Hampden AcademyAiden Byrne     57.41    70     51.27    59   1:48.68    60

61 543 HSB Hampden AcademyHunter LaPointe     44.46    48   1:04.53    64   1:48.99    61

62 536 HSB MCI Zane Gray     57.15    69   1:08.82    65   2:05.97    62

63 537 HSB John BapstMason Read   1:26.57    71     45.42    41   2:11.99    63

64 582 HSB Hampden AcademyWilliam Emerson   3:09.99    72     49.92    57   3:59.91    64

65 525 HSB John BapstZachary Brehaut         DNF          40.81    28                 

66 584 HSB Edward LittleChase LaPierre         DSQ          44.71    38                 

67 572 HSB John BapstSam Smith     50.56    63         DNS                      

68 555 HSB Edward LittleTanner Melanson         DNF              DNS                      

69 548 HSB Edward LittleBen Cuetara     36.49     7         DNF                      

70 558 HSB John BapstElliot Tankel     41.38    33         DNF                      

71 530 HSB Bangor Tyler Johnson     42.53    36         DNF                      

72 556 HSB John BapstEli Barnes     42.68    38         DNF                      

73 514 HSB Telstar Lucas Peterson     46.30    53         DNF                      

74 583 HSB John BapstEli Barker     50.89    65         DNF                      

75 577 HSB Edward LittleLuke Wilson         DNF              DNF                      

76 552 HSB Mt Blue Sam Door     44.27    47         DSQ                      

77 576 HSB Hampden AcademyMichael Melia         DSQ              DSQ                      
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